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“Calgary's Finest Public Golf Facility”

FEATURING
+ 18 hole Championship Golf Course
» Large Grass Tee Driving Range and Practice Facilities
«+ Tournament/ Private Function Facility
« Rental Carts, Pull Carts & Clubs available
« Golf lessons from CPGA Professionals
« Full service Pro Shop & Food and Beverage service
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THE CITY OF CALGARY

g OFFICE OF THE MAYOR AL DUERR

On behalf of City Council and the citizens of Calgary, it gives me great pleasure to welcome
you to the Calgary Booster Club's 44th Annual Sportsman of the Year Dinner.

For many years, the Calgary Booster Club has been actively involved in promoting,
supporting and sponsoring amateur sport in our great city. Every year, countless amateur
athletes in our community benefit from your encouragement and good will. Calgary’s
reputation for enthusiasm and spirit surely is well represented here this evening. Thank you
for your long tradition of leadership in the field of amateur sport.

This year's recipient of the Sportsman of the Year Award embodies what sports means to
Calgarians. Tom Humphrey has spent a career promoting high school athietics in our city.
Mr. Humphrey's leadership and example has provided generations of Calgary’s athletes with
the inspiration and dedication to meet the challenges of competition, while never losing sight
of the key ingredients of success: enjoyment, camaraderie, and most of all fun.
Congratulations on all your accomplishments!

As we salute Calgary’s Sportsman of the Year, we also honour and recognize every athlete
who embraces the dedication and commitment required to perform at a high level. As you
strive for excellence in your chosen sport, please be confident that Calgary supports and
values your efforts.

| would also like to take this opportunity to thank all the individuals who participate in
amateur athletics as coaches, volunteers, officials and organizers. You are the backbone of
amateur sport in our city. It is through your efforts that young athletes in our city have the
opportunity to develop and hone their skills. Thank you for your leadership!

Congratulations to all of tonight's honourees. Calgary joins me in wishing you all the best
both now and in the future!

Sincerely,

Al Duerr
MAYOR

&

Recyeled
A P.O. BOX 2100 CALGARY, ALBERTA T2P 2M5

Mavog



THE PREMIER OF ALBERTA

MESSAGE FROM PREMIER RALPH KLEIN

It is a great pleasure for me to extend greetings to everyone attending the Calgary Booster
Club’s 44th Annual Sportsman of the Year Dinner. | am pleased to join you in congratulating
Mr. Tom Humphrey, Calgary’s 44th Sportsman of the Year.

Sport plays a major role in contributing to the quality of life enjoyed in Alberta. The Calgary
Booster Club is to be commended for its continued dedication to the development and
encouragement of athletic endeavour in the City of Calgary. Albertans are proud of these
achievements and cognizant of the important role people, like Tom Humphrey and others,
play in contributing to the broader benefits of sport development in Alberta.

Please accept my very best wishes for a memorable occasion. Congratulations once again.

April 10, 1997

Legislature Building, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T5K 2B7 Telephone (403) 427-2251 Fax (403) 427-1349
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Reg Verley
Lawrence King
Bob Croteau
Bernie Asbell
Eric Brown
Reid Morrison
Sue Chambers
Bob Croteau
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Bernie Asbell
Martin Barry
Don Beamer

Eric Brown

Don Buchignani
Sue Chambers
Bob Croteau
Mary Ann Downing
Pat Franks

Brent Humphrey
Greg Ingalls

Pat Jarvis
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Lawrence King
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Murray McAuley
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Dan Moro

Ron Moros
Murray Nesbitt
Leroy Pelletier
Brian Randall
Marty Stanton
Nelson Saunders
Reg Verley

Bill Waddell
Don Young
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Jim (Deak) Cassidy
William Ed Code
W.D. Dickie, Q.C.
Bill Dockery

Joe Ferguson

Dr. Lou Goodwin*
Clarence Gourlay
Harry Hobbs

Tom Humphrey
Curly Hunt

Don Ingram

Chief Justice W.K. Moore

Ron Smyth

Dennis Kadatz
Frank King
Sim Laing
John Langille
Gerry Maier
Bill Manary
Roy C. Maxwell
John Mayell
Ken McKenna
Art Meyer
R.W. Milner

Doug Mitchell, Q.C.

Robert (Skip) Morgan
Bill Nield

R.D. Niven

Don Park

Don Podgurny
Jack Prette*

Jack Quigley
Chuck Rose
Tony Schneider®
John Semkuley
Lorne Scott, Q.C.
Art Smith

Dr. Ward Steckle
Gordon Stitt

Ted Sullivan

Bill Warren, Q.C.
Darol Wigham
Trevor Williams
Jack Wilson
Gordon Wood
Fred Wuotila

* Deceased



GET FAST.
FASTEST.

Now in Canada:
new training program to build speed,
power and strength.

The Frappier Acceleration Program: it's serious training for serious
athletes, youth or adult. And it's now available in Canada, at the
Lindsay Park Sports Centre in Calgary.

There are Frappier Acceleration programs specifically for hockey
and skating, and for any individual and team sports that emphasize

speed and endurance. So, if you need speed, call us: we'll show you
how fast you can be.

= SPORTS CENTRE— PR

Lindsay Park Sports Centre
2225 Macleod Trail South, Calgary, Alberta
Call 233-8393 Ext. 130 for information




CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB SPORTSMEN’S DINNER W

APPETIZER
Roma Tomato & Buffalo Mozzarella
Roasted & Grilled Yellow & Red Peppers
Smoked Salmon on Pumpernickel
Paté with Cumberland Sauce
served with Fresh Rolls & Crackers

SALAD
Crisp Romaine Lettuce with Toasted Garlic Croutons
Roma Tomato Wedges & Asiago Cheese
Sundried Tomato & Thyme Vinaigrette

ENTREE
Rosemary & Peppercorn Crusted Prime Rib au Jus
accompanied with Jalapeno & Horseradish Relish
Carrots with sliced Fennel & Onions
Baked Tomato Halves filled with Spaghetti,
Squash & Nutmeg

Crusty Rolls
with dairy butter

Coffee & Tea

DESSERT
Double Chocolate Swiss Torte with
Fresh Fruit Garnish



Imperial Oil

We’re proud to congratulate
Tom Humphrey
1997 Sportsman of the Year.

A real champion.

At Imperial, we believe
that minor sports builds
champions. That's why we
take pride in supporting
the efforts of

Canada's young

athletes.

It's why we have been a
long-time supporter of
Esso Minor Hockey Week
and the Esso Golden Ring

Tournament.

Trademarks of Imperial Oil Limited.
Imperial Qil, licensee.
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We welcome you to our 44th Annual Sportsman of the Year
Dinner.

The Calgary Booster Club is proud of its long term tradition
in recognizing the contributions and achievements in sport
within our city. Calgary is recognized for the volunteerism
and friendliness we provide to our visitors.

The growth in the population of Calgary, complimented
with its world class sport facilities, continue to make our
City attractive for high performance sporting groups and
athletes to call home. These facilities also provide a unique
opportunity for many Calgarians to experience sport on a
multitude of levels.

Our High School Athletic Program, which has both the
Public and Catholic School systems working together,
continues to be an ideology of many other cities. The dedication and commitment of our
teachers in providing guidance, in both sport and community involvement, for their students
is reflected in the quality of the athletes and the leadership these young citizens bring to our
community. We are proud of our collaboration with the Calgary High School Athletic
Association.

The ongoing support which we receive from Corporate Calgary is appreciated. During these
challenging financial times, it is vital that we can continue to provide assistance where it is
required within our sport community. The Calgary Booster Club would entertain discussions
with organizations or corporations that may be interested in pursuing partnership
arrangements.

In closing, we thank you for your support and trust you will continue to assist to ensure sport
continues to flourish in Calgary.

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB

The Calgary Booster Club is proud of its ongoing commitment to sponsor amateur sport

through grants, scholarships, and awards to athletes and sporting bodies who demonstrate
potential for excellence and determination.

Support during the season includes:

e Calgary Senior High School Athletic Association $11,000
¢ Post Secondary School Awards 4,000
* Hockey Scholarships 1,000
* Junior Golf Support 2,500
* Bowling Scholarships 1,000
¢ Curling Scholarships 2,000
¢ Father Whelihan Memorial Scholarship 2,000
e CODA /Calgary Winter Festival 2,000
Partnership Funding

e Various Sport Bodies and Groups through partnership in one Bingo Association ~ $10,000
* Sportsman of the Year Endowment Fund 9,500



1997

Experience TOURNAMENT SEASON
Spruce Meadows

NATIONAL
June 4-8

CANADA ONE
June 26-29

- NORTH AMERICAN
July 2-6

MASTERS

Sept.10-14

For further information

EB BUCHANAN, BARLDY & CO

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Congratulations

TOM HUMPHREY

“Sportsman of the Year”

800, 840 - 6th Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2P 3E5
Phone: (403) 2622116 Fax: (403) 265-0845
A MEMBER OF THE CANADIAN Firm BUCHANAN, HYATT & CO.
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Ken started in the industry in July 1956 at CKRM
Radio in Regina, Saskatchewan. Ken also worked in
radio in Moose Jaw before joining CFCN Television
and Radio on August 1, 1968. He became Sports
Director in 1973, following the retirement of Henry
Viney.

During his career, Ken has covered dozens of
different sports and thousands of sporting events. He
was part of the CTV broadcast crew for seven
Olympic Games including: Innsbruck, 1968,
Montreal, 1976, Lake Placid, 1980, Sarajevo, 1984, Los
Angeles, 1984, Calgary, 1988 and Barcelona, 1992. His
“call” of speed skater Eric Hayden winning a 5th gold medal at the 1980 games is a
showcase exhibit at the USA Speed Skating Hall of Fame. Ken was also part of the
CTV CFL Western crew from 1966-1972. Ken has covered 30 Grey Cup Games and
many other championships in both professional and amateur sports.

“My greatest joy has been in covering local and amateur sports and to put ordinary
people in the spotlight.” says Newans. Ken has had a tireless dedication to the local
sports scene. His efforts have helped raise the profile of dozens of local sporting
groups.

Ken has won dozens of awards and honours during his career including the Fred
Sgambati Award for his coverage and contributions to university athletics in
Canada. Ken is a member of the Canadian Football League Hall of Fame (media
division) and the Canadian Boxing Hall of Fame. As well, Ken has served on
numerous sports governing bodies from the Team Canada Hockey Board of
Directors to the University of Calgary Athletic Advisory committee.

Ken is also active outside the sporting community serving, or having served, on the
boards of several community agencies including the Calgary Learning Centre and
the Crohns/Colitis Foundation.

Although Ken is now retired he remains very active with his involvement with
sport.

The Calgary Booster Club thanks Ken for his contribution to our community and
for his help in making the 44th Annual Sportsman’s Dinner a success.

11



car

Great food. Great people.

Earls salutes a great sportsman:
Tom Humphrey

Congratulations!

Visit us at:
Earls on Top ¢ 3012 - 17 Avenue SE
Earls Tin Place » 2401 - 4 Street SW
Earls 16" Avenue ¢ 1110 - 16 Avenue NW
Earls Banker’s Hall » 315 - 8 Avenue SW
Earls Willow Park ¢ 10640 Macleod Trail SE
Earls Westhills ¢ Westhills Shopping Centre SW

12
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“High school athletics are very important. IF the athletics
and phys.ed. side of school life is doing well, it reflects
through the whole school. Young people need a pat on the
back, they need to respond to challenge and above all there
must be FUN involved.” That's the philosophy of the
Calgary Booster Clubs 44th Sportsman of the Year Tom
Humphrey.

Tom was born in 1920 in High River, Alberta and
grew up in the Okotoks area south of Calgary.
During World War II he served a European tour of
duty in the RCAF as a navigator. Following the war
he and Bernice married (in 1945); over the years the
family of four sons and a daughter has expanded to include eight grandchildren.

During the post war years Tom earned his Bachelor of Education at the University
of Alberta and began has career as an industrial arts instructor in southern Alberta
(Cayley, Vulcan, Mossleigh) before settling in Calgary in 1951. In the early 60's as
an assistant principal and later principal at Ernest Manning and Dr. E.P. Scarlett
High School, Tom began his impressive involvement in sports serving as:

— executive member of the Calgary Senior High School Athletic Association
(including president)

— announcer for high school football, track and field

— president of the Alberta Schools’ Athletic Association

-~ member of the Canadian Federation of Provincial Schools Athletic

Association
— secretary of the Canadian Federation of Provincial High School Athletics.

Tom has always had a deep interest in helping the continued development of
amateur sport as:

— a member of the Founding Committee for the Alberta Games (Summer,
Winter, Seniors) in 1973 and holding various executive positions for some 15
years.

— a member and now honourary life director of the Calgary Booster Club.

His dedication to athletics has helped thousands of athletes, coaches and officials
across Alberta. The 1981 Robert Routledge Award of Merit recipient is well
respected by former students and colleagues alike and is a most deserving selection
as Calgary’s 1997 Sportsman of the Year.

13
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SAYS

THANK YOU FOR 5 YEARS

Tue Rancn

"; {
KITCHEN sgf Bar

4 POOL TABLES 'V 4 DART BOARDS
SATELLITE-SPORTS ¥ MUSIC
COLD DRAFT ¥ FULL BAR
VIDEO LOTTERY TERMINALS

GREAT HOME COOKED FOOD

LUNCH SPECIALS

HAPPY HOUR 3 PM 'TIL CLOSE
AND ALL DAY SATURDAY
OPEN 11 AM DAILY
CLOSED SUNDAY

PRIVATE FUNCTIONS

Accommodations for 10 to 120 People
Christmas / Stampede / Staff Luncheons
Meetings, etc.

Home of the original Olympic Saddledome Stainless Neon Sign

#12, 2808 OGDEN ROAD S.E.
Corner of Blackfoot Trail and Ogden Road S.E.

Ph: 234-0894
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DENNIS BAUMGARTNER - LITTLE LEAGUE BASEBALL/HOCKEY

Since moving to Calgary 20 years ago Dennis has continued his
active involvement in Little League Baseball. He has coached and
managed many teams and organized many tournaments. In 1990
Dennis became a member of the Board of Directors for the
Northwest Calgary Athletic Association and in 1993 he became a
director of the Northwest Calgary Triple A Midget Flames and the
Double A Midget Bruins hockey organization. Dennis is an
exceptional individual who donates his time and effort for the
children involved and the betterment of the sport.

ART DYCK - BASKETBALL

For the past 25 years Art has devoted his energies promoting and
building the game of basketball in Alberta. He has officiated high
school, college, and university basketball. Since 1975, he has been
involved in numerous roles with the Calgary Basketball Officials
Association. He was instrumental in establishing a local officials
evaluation and development procedure. In 1985 he became V.P.
Finance for the Alberta Basketball Association. In 1996 Basketball
Alberta recognized his commitment to the game by awarding him
the Jack Kenyan Memorial Award.

ELDON GODEFREY - DIVING, GOLF, FOOTBALL

Eldon has, during the last 40 years, donated his time and energy to
the sports of football, golf, and diving. Eldon has been an assistant
football coach at Sir Winston Churchill High School. He was also
part of the organizing committee to establish the first Junior Golf
Championship in Calgary in 1953. His most significant contribution
is in the sport of diving. Eldon has been involved in all levels of the
sport; at the local level as an announcer, administrator, judge,
referee, and meet manager. At the international level he has
represented Canada at three Olympic Games, four World Cham-
pionships, six World Cups, and other international events. As a
Class A International Diving Judge his 23 years of dedication to the
aquatics community has been a benefit to amateur sport both in
Calgary and internationally.
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TONY KRIVOBLOCKI - GoLr

Tony has been a 27 year mainstay of the Calgary Golf Association
and for the past 16 years its president. His efforts over the years has
witnessed local amateur golf grow from three tournaments in 1964
to the coordination of the golf activities of 39 member clubs and
more than 200 players with less than a five handicap. Tony has
worked at the provincial level to coordinate the Calgary golf
schedule with the provincial men’s, womens, and junior
organizations so that city golf courses would not be overburdened
with too many tournaments. Tony has organized many tournaments
including the City Mens Amateur Golf Tournament. In 1995 the
Calgary Golf Association honoured him for distinguished service.

CAROL KYLE - ATHLETICS

Carol has and still is a participant in such sports as golf, bowling,
badminton, and softball but, her dedication as an athlete, coach and
official for the past 43 years to the sport of track and field is
remarkable. As an athlete she has competed in Junior, Senior, and
Masters competitions since 1948. She has been a coach and a
member of the executive of the Calgary Track and Field Club. Carol
became officials chairman for the Provincial Track and Field
Committee and was responsible for the training of officials from
Alberta to officiate the 1978 Commonwealth Games in Edmonton.
Carol has officiated and judged numerous Track and Field events
across Canada. Her dedication to the sport has benefited many
individuals of the track community.

DAWN MEADES - SYNCHRONIZED SWIMMING

Since 1975, Dawn has been involved in synchronized swimming,
locally, provincially, nationally, and internationally. She has been a
meet manager and a member of the Jocal executive. Dawn became
an examiner/judge in Calgary and provincially. In 1980 she was
Judges Chairman for Alberta. In this role she developed an excellent
provincial training program for judges. Dawn has achieved national
judges and referees status. For many years she has been a member of
the executive of Synchro Canada. Dawn'’s dedication to the sport has
contributed to the great success of synchronized swimming in
Calgary and internationally.

16
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DOUG MITCHELL - SPORT BUILDER

Doug’s involvement with so many different sports for the past 28
years has been truly amazing. He has had such diverse experiences
as: CFL Commissioner; Past President and Honourary Life Director
of the Calgary Booster Club; Calgary Amateur Sport Fund Raiser
(raised approximately $100,000 for Calgary athletes for the 1984
Summer Olympic Games); instrumental in the Canadian Olympic
Hockey program located in Calgary; for the past 10 years volunteer
legal council for the Alberta Games and the Alberta Sports Council;
and past director of Calgary Olympic Development Association.
Doug’s dedication to the growth of athletics in Calgary has in one
way or another positively impacted most Calgarians. Doug was also
the driving force behind the establishment of the CIAU Howard
Mackie Awards.

WILLIAM WARREN - SPORT BUILDER

For over 20 years William has been actively involved in the
development of amateur sport in Calgary. He was an integral part of
the Calgary Olympic Games Committee and was Vice President of
the Canadian Olympic Association from 1989-1993. He was Vice
President of Bobsleigh Canada from 1988-1994 and was chairman of
the World Cup Organizing Committee from 1989-1991. In
recognition of his dedication to the development of amateur sport he
was appointed an Honourary Life Director of the Calgary Booster
Club and an Honourary Life Director of the Calgary Olympic
Development Association. In 1989 William received the Alberta
Achievement Award. William is presently the President of the
Canadian Olympic Association

DON WILLIAMS - SCHOOL ATHLETICS/PHYSICAL EDUCATION

The growth and development of programs for the healthy
development of youth has been a life long pursuit for Don. Since
1954 he has created a number of instructional initiatives which have
been implemented in Alberta and North America. Don’'s
contributions to Physical Education, Health Education, and
Recreation programs were recognized in 1992 when he received the
Governor General Award for making a significant contribution to
the community. In recognitition of Don’s high level of leadership in
Alberta Health and Physical Education (HPEC) he was awarded the
Robert Routelege Award. Don has held numerous executive
positions in both the Alberta and Canadian Health and Physical
Education organizations.

17
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- Christine Nordhagen, a 25 year old member of the
' University of Calgary Wrestling Club will be presented
the Henry Viney Award as Calgary’s Female Athlete of
the Year for a tremendous 1996 during which she won
a Women’s World Wrestling Championship gold
medal (68 kg class) and a national senior
championship. Her success earned her 1996 Canadian
Female Wrestler of the Year honours. The math and
phys.ed. teacher at Ernest Manning High School was
also victorious at international competitions in France
and the U.S. Her ability, dedication, strength and
mental toughness have certainly “helped bring respect
to women'’s wrestling on a national and international level.” Christine Nordhagen
is a deserving winner of the Henry Viney Award.

SCOTT-MAMINI TROPHY WINNER & it 7/,7

Curtis Myden, a 23 year old Kinesiology student at the
University of Calgary will receive the Scott-Mamini
Trophy as the city’s Male Athlete of the Year for his
thrilling performances in the pool at the 1996 Summer
Olympic Games in Atlanta, Georgia. He captured
bronze medals in the 200 m ILM. (individual medley)
and in the 400 m LM. establishing new Canadian and
Commonwealth records in both events in the process.
The CIAU (Canadian Interuniversity Athletic Union)
Academic All-Canadian also won gold in the 200 LM.
and 400 LM. in leading the University of Calgary to the
Canadian university swimming championship. His
outstanding season vaulted him into the national and international spotlight.
Recently Myden was named the Calgary Booster Club Scholar Athlete of the Year
at the University of Calgary; he is a finalist for the Howard Mackie CIAU
Outstanding Athlete of the Year. Curtis Myden's focus, spirit and confidence make
him a worthy recipient of the Scott-Mamini Trophy.
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This year is the beginning of an exciting partnership between the Calgary Booster
Club and the City of Calgary to increase recognition of athletes and special
achievement within the community.

Over the past years, the Booster Club has honoured athletes, achievement special
and junior achievement at its SOY dinner. This recognition was for recipients who
had met the stringent criteria for accomplishments in the previous year. In Calgary,
this number has grown to the point where honouring these people at the banquet
was becoming unwieldy and the impact lessened. At the same time, the City of
Calgary had a similar recognition program in place for these same people but was
also experiencing problems with the increased numbers. Discussions between the
two organizations resulted in the combining of forces and the beginning of this
joint program.

Now athletes and achievers will be recognized on a quarterly basis throughout the
year with a Medallion of Excellence from City Council and the Calgary Booster
Club. These recipients will now be recognized in a timely manner and with
increased attention. This will allow the Sportsman of the Year dinner to go back to
its roots, recognizing our Sportsman and Honoured Athletic Leaders at a fund
raising event.

AN PHOTO STUDIO

Congratulates

TOM HUMPHREY
SPORTSMAN OF THE YEAR

431 - 5 Street S.W.
262-9041

”
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JESSICA AMEY - SWIMMING
¢ 100 Fly - Olympic Games, placed 25th

JON CLEVELAND - swiMmING

e 100 & 200 Breast - Olympic Games, top 16 in both

* 100 & 200 Breast - Canadian Nationals, Gold in both
BRIAN COQOTE - swiMMING

* 50 m Fly, CIAU - Gold

CURTIS MYDEN - swimmInG
® 200 & 400 LM. Olympic Games, Bronze in both and established new Canadian and
Commonwealth records
e 200 & 400 .M. Canadian Nationals, Gold in both
CHRIS RENAUD - swiMMING
e 100 Back - Olympic Games
e 200 Back - Olympic Games, Top 16
e 100 & 200 Back Canadian Nationals, Gold in both, in 200 established new Canadian
record and first Canadian male to go under 2 minutes
ERYN BULMER - pivinG
¢ 1 metre, Canadian Winter Nationals, Gold
* 3 metre, Olympic Trials, Gold, Olympian at Atlanta
IGOR KOPECKY -bdivinG
e 3 metre, Summer Nationals, Gold
* 10 metre, Olympic Trials, Gold
CHRIS LEPOOLE - oiving
* 3 metre, Canadian Winter Nationals, Gold

KAREN CLARK - sYNCHRO

® QOlympian, Silver medal team

KAREN FONTEYNE - sYNCHRO

* Olympian, Silver medal team

CARI READ - syncHRO

¢ Olympian, Silver medal team

RYAN DAVENPORT - SKeLETON

* World Championships, Gold
e World Cup, Overall Title

WADE ELLIOTT - WRESTLING
e Olympic Greco Roman Canadian Championships, Gold

SIMON FOREMAN - WRESTLING
¢ Olympic Greco Roman Canadian Championships, Gold 48 kg

TRISH LEIBEL - WRESTLING

* Canadian Championships, Gold
¢ World Championships, 9th

21



CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB m@
%MW

CHRISTINE NORDHAGEN - WRESTLING
¢ 1996 Canadian Female Wrestler of the Year
* World Championships, Gold 70 kg
DENNIS PAGLINAWAN - WRESTLING
® Olympic Greco Roman Canadian Championships, Gold

JENNIFER RYZ - WRESTLING
e World Championships, Silver 53 kg

ERICA SHARP - WRESTLING
* Canadian Championships, Gold
» World Championships, 4th
LEIGH VIERLING - WRESTLING
* Greco Roman Olympic trials, Gold 74 kg

JODY SEERUP - TumBLING
® (Canadian Novice Women’s Champion
° World Age Group Championships, 8th
CHRIS SHAW - TUMBLING
¢ Canadian Championships, 2nd

¢ World Championships, 14

e World Age Group (18 & over) Championships, Bronze
KAREN STEVENS - TumsLING

* Canadian Championships, Gold

e World Championships, 4th

DAVE MACEACHERN - BOBSLEIGH
e Pairs World Championships, Silver

MILAINE CLOUTIER - BADMINTON

* Women’s Doubles Canadian Championships, Gold

DENYSE JULIEN - BADMINTON
¢ Singles Canadian Championships, Gold

¢ Olympian in Singles
¢ Mixed Doubles, Canadian Championships, Gold
TAIN SYDIE - BAbmINTON
* Singles & Men’s Doubles Canadian Championships, Gold
e Olympian
DARRYL YUNG - BADMINTON
¢ Mixed Doubles Canadian Championships, Gold
* Olympian
RICHARD BOHNE - BASKETBALL

¢ CIAU Player of the Year, CWUAA Player of the Year
* 1996 Soctt-Mamini winner
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KELLY BOUCHER - BASKETBALL
* Olympian, Canadian National Team

JODI EVANS - BASKETBALL

e Olympian, Canadian National Team

KARLA KARCH-GAILUS - BASKETBALL

e Olympian, Canadian National Team

MEGAN KOCH - BASKETBALL

* 2nd Team, All Canadian for second consecutive year, First ever U of C Female
Athlete of the Year for 2 consecutive years, All time scoring leader for U of C (1644
points)

MARIANNA RAGUZ - BASKETBALL
e CCAA All Canadian, ACAC All Star (MRC)

KENDRA OHAMA - WHEELCHAIR BASKETBALL

* Paralympian Cdn National Team, On Canadian Championship Gold medal team

LORI RADKE - WHEELGHAIR BASKETBALL

¢ Paralympian Cdn National Team, On Canadian Championship Gold medal team

STEVE CANN - VOLLEYBALL - INDOOR
s CIAU All Canadian, CWUAA Player of the Year

PETER CZEPURYK - VOLLEYBALL - INDOOR
¢ CCAA All Canadian (MRC)

KATHY TOUGH - VOLLEYBALL - INDOOR

¢ Olympian, Canadian National Team

KATRINA VON SASS - VOLLEYBALL - INDOOR

e Olympian, Canadian National Team

IAN ROBERTSON - BIATHALON
e Men's 3x7.5 km Relay, Gold at Canadians

GLENN RUPERTUS - BIATHALON
* Men’s 3x7.5 km Relay, Gold at Canadians

KRISTIN BERG - BIATHALON
* Women's 3x7.5 km Relay, Gold at Canadians

NICOLE KEDDIE - BIATHALON
¢ Women's 3x7.5 km Relay,; Gold at Canadians

MORWENNA LANE - BIATHALON
¢ Women’s 3x7.5 km Relay, Gold at Canadians

DEAN KOZAK - GoALBALL

* Paralympic Canadian National Team, Silver medal in Atlanta

COLIN MORGAN - 4upo
e Olympian
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The Calgary Booster Club

Sportsmens Dinner
extends congratulations to

TOM HUMPHREY

This year’s recipient of the
“Sportsman of the Year”
Award

London

e Employee Benefits ® Retirement Plans e Life Insurance
BILL WADDELL GORD ANDERSON
(403) 261-2730
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KEITH MORGAN -Jupo
e Olympian, Canadian Championships, Gold 95 kg

SUSAN AUCH - SPEEDSKATE - LONG TRACK
o World Sprint Long Course, Bronze 500 metres

DERRICK CAMPBELL - SPEEDSKATE - SHORT TRACK
* World Championships, Gold on Team overall and Relay

MIKE IRELAND - SPEEDSKATE - LONG TRACK
e 500 metre Canadian Sprint Championships, Gold

CATRIONA LE MAY DOAN - SPEEDSKATE - LONG TRACK

e World Sprint Championships, Gold & Silver
Word Cup, Bronze

World Single Distance, 5th

Current Canadian Champion

INGRID LIEPA - SPEEDSKATE - LONG TRACK
¢ Canadian All Round Championships, Gold

NEAL MARSHALL - SPEEDSKATE - LONG TRACK
e Canadian All Round Championships, Gold

SUSAN MASSITTI - SPEEDSKATE - LONG TRACK
* 5000 metre Canadian All Round Championships, Gold

MICHELLE MORTON - SPEEDSKATE - LONG TRACK
e 1000 metre Canadian Sprint Championships, Gold

KEVIN OVERLAND - SPEEDSKATE - LONG TRACK
¢ 1000 metre Canadian Sprint Championships, Gold

BRYCE HOLBECH - SPEEDSKATE SHORT TRACK
¢ World Championships, Gold Overall Team & Silver Relay

ALANNA KRAUS - SPEEDSKATE SHORT TRACK
¢ Canadian Championships, Gold Overall

MARK WILD - SPEEDSKATE SHORT TRACK
¢ Canadian Championships, Gold Overall

EVAN MARBLE - Hockey

¢ CIAU All Canadian, CWUAA All Star, CWUAA Red Dutton Trophy Winner as
CWUAA Top Defenseman

HAYLEY WICKENHEISER - HOCKEY

* Member of Canadian National Team that won World Championship
JOHN WYNNE - Hockey

» CIAU Best Hockey Player

LINDA SOUTHERN-HEATHCOTT - EQUESTRIAN
e Olympian
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Tom Humphrey

1997 Sportsman of the Year
and the
Honoured Athletes and Athletic Leaders
of Calgary's Sporting Comniunity

The Calgary Flames are proud to sponsor the Calgary
Booster Club's 44th Annual Sportsman of the Year Dinner

Alberta
Sport Recreation

Parks & Wildlife
Foundation

A NON-PROFIT CROWN CORPORATION
COMMITTED TO THE ENHANCEMENT OF
SPORT, RECREATION, PARKS AND WILDLIFE
FOR ALL ALBERTANS

THANK YOU TO THE CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB
FOR ITS
44 YEARS OF SUPPORT TO AMATEUR SPORT
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TAMARA ANDERSON -RINGETTE

* Member of World Championship Team
* Member of Team Alberta that won Canadian Championships

CARA BROWN - RINGETTE

* Member of Team Alberta that won Canadian Championships

LISA BROWN - RINGETTE

¢ Member of World Championship Team
¢ Member of Team Alberta that won Canadian Championships

JEANETTE COOK -RINGETTE
e Member of World Championship Team

SHELLEY POTTER - RINGETTE
* Member of World Championship Team

DALE BROWN - BOXING - PROFESSIONAL

° Canadian Cruiserweight Champion

HEATHER McDERMID - rowing

* Olympian, Women’s Eights, Silver medal
TOSHA TSANG - rRowING

® Olympian, Women'’s Eights, Silver medal
MARLA RICHARDSON - FIELD HOCKEY

e CIAU All Canadian, CWUAA All Star

ERIN LEE LEBLANC - soccer
» CCAA All Canadian, ACAC All Star

STEPHANIE O’NEILL - s0cCER
o CIAU All Canadian, MVP CWUAA

JIMMY REYES - s0ccEeR
e CCAA All Canadian, ACAC All Star

JANICE McCAFFREY - ATHLETICS

¢ Olympian, New Canadian record for 10 k race walk

MICHAEL SMITH - ATHLETICS

e QOlympian, 13th Place
e (Canadian Champion

STEVE WOJCIK - Lawn BOWLING

e (Canadian Indoor Championships, Gold in Singles
» Canadian Outdoor Championships, Silver in 4’s
 Pacific Open, Gold in pairs

* Member of Canadian National Team
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BASEBALL CLUB

SALUTE TOM HUMPHREY
CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB SPORTSMAN OF THE YEAR

CANNON’S HOME OPENER — THIS SATURDAY, APRIL 12
5:05 PM vs LAS VEGAS STARS

SEE YOU AT BURNS STADIUM IN 1997
FOR TICKET INFORMATION, CALL 284-1111

\ CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB /

\

DEDICATHD TO THE DEVILOPMENT AND |
oF ATHLETIC

-

p———

In keeping with its
“Dedication to the
Development and Encouragement
of
Athletic Endeavour”
the Calgary Booster Club takes
great pride in recognizing this years
Athletic Leaders, Athletes,
Special Achievement Award Winners and
Sportsman of the Year
Tom Humphrey
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It was 18 years ago that Cari Read shook the dust of
Edmonton from her clothes and settled in Calgary with her
family. Her mother Lorna, father Richard and brother Chris
are, and have been, staunch supporters of her competitive
swimming career. A swimming pool has been a part of
Cari’s life for as far back as she can remember and it looks to
remain that way in the future. Now that her competitive
days are complete she has turned her attention to coaching
synchronized swimming.

In the nine years that Cari has been a member of the
Canadian National team she has become quite an
ambassador for the sport. She has toured in Malaysia and
Australia promoting synchronized swimming at clinics and

= ' workshops in both countries. Together with Karen Fonteyne
she was Canadian Duet Champion in 1993. She also represents her fellow team members and
coaches at school appearances and as team spokesperson for charitable organizations like The
Heart and Stroke Foundation. In addition to public speaking Cari has also dabbled in media
writing supplying the Calgary Herald with a regular column during the 1996 Atlanta
Olympics. It was in Atlanta that Cari and the other members of the Canadian National
Synchronized Team won the Silver Medal in the Team event.

Cari is a graduate of the Calgary Board of Educations’ Sir Winston Churchill High School and
The Viscount Bennett Centre. Currently a student at the University of Calgary studying
towards a Bachelors of Arts degree in Communications, she will be graduating in 1997. In
conjunction with her swim training, Cari also likes to run distances, is a skier, and enjoys fly
fishing in the lakes and streams of Alberta.

Cari is an excellent representative for her sport Synchronized Swimming, the City of Calgary,
the Province of Alberta and Canada. The Booster Club and the citizens it represents
congratulate you Cari.

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB g . @ W 5 fW

The value in influencing the development of our youth will have far reaching effects for
generations to come. The Calgary Booster Club invites you to become a major participant in
our Medal Club and help inspire our youth in maximizing their potential as athletes and as
community leaders.

Your company logo or banner will be proudly displayed at sponsored or co-sponsored
events. You will receive a commemorative plaque to display at your place of business as
well as recognition on our Booster Medal Club Display. Each Medal Club member will
receive full page advertising in our Dinner Program and any programs associated with a
sponsored event. In addition, you will receive invitations to the Annual President’s reception
and dinner tickets to the Sportsman of the Year Dinner (Two premier events and
opportunities to meet with the athletes whose development has been assisted by your
contribution.)

YOU HAVE THE OPPORTUNITY TO JOIN US.

DEDICATED TO THE DEVELOPMENT AND ENCOURAGEMENT
OF ATHLETIC ENDEAVOUR
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1;1.9 Calgary Booster Club Invites You To The:

SUMMER HOCKEY SCHOOL

Session 1: August 11 - 15 1997
Session 2: August 18 - 22 1997

— Rose Kohn Arena —

| s ath A BRIBIEEAR |

GOAL TENDING SCHOOL

Session 1: August 15, 16, & 17

— Rose Kohn Arena —

BOYS & GIRLS AGES 8 - 14

“INTERNATIONAIL
LEADERSHIP AWARD”

ONE 1997 SCHOOL PARTICIPANT
WILL BE SELECTED TO REPRESENT CALGARY
AT THE

1998 EUROPEAN SELECT HOCKEY CAMP
HOSTED IN THE CZECH REPUBLICI!!!

“RESPECT ALL — FEAR NONE"”’

INQUIRE NOW - TEL (403)289-1504
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SILENT AUCTION & COCKTAILS
DINNER

PRESIDENT OF THE CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB
Reg Verley

EMCEE
Ken Newans

City of Calgary Partnership

GUEST SPEAKER
Cari Read

INTRODUCTION OF
Honoured Athletes.
Special Achievements
and Junior Achievements

PRESENTATION
Henry Viney Award
Calgary Female Athlete of the Year
Scott-Mamini Memorial Trophy
Calgary Male Athlete of the Year

PRESENTATION
Honoured Athletic Leaders

PRESENTATION
Sportsman of the Year

TOM HUMPHREY

LIVE AUCTION
Bearcat Murray

GUEST SPEAKER
Ron Bremner

CLOSING MESSAGE
Reg Verley
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Cong watulations

Tom 57“% umfzﬁ’zs‘y
1997 cg‘poztimarz o/ the @saz

.lafbll
Alberta Treasury Branches
Guaranteed Financial Services

THE
UNIVERSITY OF CALGARY
DINOSAURS

salute

TOM HUMPHREY

*CALGARY'S SPORTSMAN OF THE YEAR™

Dinos Rule the World == THE UNIVERSITY OF

8E CALGARY
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CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB HOCKEY SCHOOL
Announces the 1997 International Leadership Award Winner

CONGRATULATIONS to 14 year old CHAD PEARSALL of
Calgary on being selected the 1997 International Leadership
Award winner chosen from the 1996 Calgary Booster Club
Hockey School. The Booster Club Hockey School will send Chad
and his father to the August 1997 European Select Hockey Camp
hosted in Marianske Lazne, Czech Republic.

Dan Moro, Head Instructor stated tha, “Chad was the unanimous
choice selected for his ability to effectively work with (and show
respect for) others in the school both on and off the ice.” The
Calgary Booster Club Hockey School introduced a leadership
component to its school which includes building respect, deve-
loping confidence to work with others and learning to become an
active listener.

Chad, is a goaltender with the Northwest Calgary Minor Bantam
Brones and attends Grade 9, French Immersion at G.P. Vanier
Junior High School.

One 1997 Booster Club Hockey School participant will be selected
to attend the 1998 European Select Hockey Camp. The 30th
Annual 1997 Calgary Booster Club Hockey School (August 11-15 and

18-22) and the 10th Annual Goaltending School (August 15-17) will take place at the Rose Kohn Arena.

For more information contact: Dan Moro Chad Pearsall
284 Carragana Cres. NW 43 Hounslow Drive NW
Calgary, AB T2L 1BI Calgary, AB T2K 2E3
269-1504 282-6934

“RESPECT ALL - FEAR NONE”

SUPPORT KidSport Calgary

Kurt Browning, Honourary KidSport Spokesperson would

like you to know that...

 KidSport Calgary is a charitable volunteer organization
that helps economically disadvantaged kids participate
in sport

o KidSport Calgary. In 1996 we have helped over 250
economically disadvantaged kids get out of the
xhe spectator seats and onto the playing field by granting
over $30,000 dollars in registration fees and sport

W;M" equipment.

fund = KidSport Calgary knows there are a lot more kids who
= need our support

« KidSport Calgary needs your help as a volunteer or a
Sponsor.

Contact Greg Ingalls at 912-0477
for more information

“So ALL kids can play!”

SoALL Kids
CanPlay!
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The Calgary Stampede
CONGRATULATES
The Sportsman of the Year

Tom Humphrey

and to all Athletic Leaders, Special
Achievers and Honored Athletes.
You've helped make
Calgary a tremendous Sports City!

\}LY 4. 13 199? "The Greatest Outdoor Show on Earth!"

girsT OUIBOOR IO 6 Afternoon Rodeo, Evening Chuckwagon Races
and Grandstand Show tickets are On Sale NOW!

Call 269-9822

\

I Quality Printing
since 1953

oil city press Itd.

7260 - 11th STREET S.E., CALGARY, ALBERTA T2H 289

255-9466

FAX 258-1850

» Colour Specialists e Linotronic Output ¢ Full Bindery Facilities
» Typesetting & Design e Large & Small Press  Thermo Engraving
e Desktop Publishing Capabilities e Foil and Embossing

Family Owned & Operated
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CLIFF STAUBLE - soFTBALL
e Umpire at Olympic Games
KELVIN ANDERSON -Fo0TBALL - CFL
* (CFL Rookie of the Year
GARY ROBERT'S - HOCKEY - NHL
¢ Bill Masterton Trophy Winner
CALGARY RENEGADES WATER POLO CLUB - WATER POLO
° Canadian Senior Women’s Champions
BILLY GILLILAND - BADMINTON
¢ Olympic Coach
LES GRAMANTIK - ATHLETICS
e Olympic Coach
SHAWNEE HARLE - BASKETBALL
* Olympic Coach

DEB MAREK - RINGETTE

¢ Assistant Coach Team Canada, Gold at Worlds
¢ Head Coach Team Alberta, National Champions

DERYK SNELLING - swimming
¢ Olympic Coach

BRENDA STANIFORTH - sorteaLL
® Olympic Coach

UNIVERSITY OF CALGARY MEN’S SWIM TEAM - swiMMING
e CIAU Champions, 3rd year in a row

UNIVERSITY OF CALGARY SWIM CLUB - swiMmMiNG

* Won both Winter & Summer Nationals

JIM SHIELD - CHUCKWAGON RACING

* Won World Professional Chuckwagon Association Outriding Championship for the
4th time
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It was in 1947 that Ronald S. Bremner saw the light of
day in Hamilton, Ontario. He completed his formal
education at the University of Guelph and began his
experiential education in broadcasting in 1972. He left
Standard Broadcast Sales, where he was a national
sales representative in radio, to move west to
Vancouver and CKNW Radio. From 1974 to 1979 he
was in retail sales with this radio station. His
promotion to Sales Manager in 1979 was the
beginning of a succession of managerial positions
il such as Vice President of Sales, Vice President and
General Manager and finally President. Ron left
CKNW to become President and Chief Executive
Officer of BCTV in September of 1990.

Along with his wife Gail and son Scott, Ron moved east across the mountains to
Calgary, his other son Mark remained in Vancouver. This most recent move became
necessary when Ron was offered and accepted the position of President and Chief
Executive Officer of the Calgary Flames Hockey Club in May of 1996. His 23 years in
broadcasting and marketing made him the prime candidate for the Flames.

His solid business credentials together with his open and honest people skills made
him a natural for both professional and volunteer positions he has held over the
years. His organizational skills were utilized when he served as Chairman of the
Television Board of the Canadian Association of Broadcasters and as an Executive of
the Television Bureau of Canada. His team building and motivational skills were
honed during his service and community organizational involvement. He worked
with and was a member of the Salvation Army Advisory Board, the New
Westminster Police Board, the Shawnugan Lake School Board of Governors and was
Chairman of the Royal Columbia (Hospital) Foundation.

In May of 1996 Ronald S. Bremner was honoured by being named British
Columbia’s Broadcaster of the Year. In November of 1996 he was again honoured by
receiving the 1996 Golden Heart Community Achievement Award the Variety
Club’s highest recognition for community service.

Calgary welcomes you Mr. Bremner and wishes you similar success in our city.
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CALGARY AQUABELLES - $YNCHRONIZED SWIMMING

o Junior Nationals, Gold Team

SARAH CHRISTIE - TumsLING

¢ Canadian Junior Champion
¢ World Age Group Championships, 10th

TYLER SEITZ - Luce

s Bronze World Junior Championships

ANDREA COULTER - Tennis

e Under 16 National Champion, Doubles Finalist
¢ Under 18, 2nd in Singles

MITCH DANILKEWICH - WRESTLING

¢ Canadian Junior Champion, Freestyle

BRAD ISBISTER - HockeY

* Member Canadian Junior National Team that won Gold at World Championships in
January 1997

TARA SLOAN - swiMMING

e Canadian Summer Nationals 200 m Breast, Silver
» Canadian Open Gold 200 m Breast, Silver 200 m Breast

BOB MILROY -BapminTon

¢ Junior Nationals Champion, Doubles

JODY PATRICK - BADMINTON

¢ Junior National Champion, Singles

MARK KNOLL - SPEED SKATE - LONG TRACK

¢ World Junior Championships, Silver overall

DAVE McCANN - SPEED SKATE - SHORT TRACK

¢ Canadian Junior Men Short Track Championships, Gold overall

JEREMY WOTHERSPOON - SPEED SKATE - LONG TRACK

e Junior World Championships, Silver 500 m
¢ Senior Canadian Sprint Championships, Bronze 500 m

NATASHA QUAN-VIE - ATHLETICS

= Junior Nationals, 2 Gold medals

DOUG PARENT - sauasH

¢ Canadian Under 19 Champion
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“My parents moved around a lot, but I always managed to find them.” says Bryn Thiessen
when asked to describe his background. He has been described as a Cowboy, Mountain Man,
and philosopher by others but he describes himself as Rancher, Poet and a unique individual,
so perhaps his quote accurately describes this eclectic approach to life.

Bryn Thiessen was born in Rocky Mountain House but grew up and was educated in the
Sundre area, The rural life he enjoyed with his four sisters and parents Clancy and Elsie had a
profound effect on his life. The practical life experiences of the ranching environment shaped
the way he has viewed the world and how it has impacted those with whom he interacts.
Bryn first became involved in public speaking while a member of the local 4-H Club. At about
the same time he also began to write poetry. However, it has only been in the last 15 years or
so that he put the two together and began to perform.

His poetry performances have taken him into each of the Western Provinces, as well as many
of the northwest states in the U.S.A. He is an author of books and poetry and calendars that
display his philosophy and poetic muse. Bryn has appeared on CBC’s Radio and Television
programs such as Wayne Rostad’s “On the Road Again” and has been well received by those
audiences. His poetry can take you on a visit to a quiet mountain meadow or tickle your
funnybone into deep belly laughs.

In his free time, away from running his small herd of 65 or so cows and a similar number of
horses, Bryn keeps busy appearing at schools, community centres, senior centres and church
groups on a volunteer basis. He is the driving force behind the summer camp, “Pioneer
Ranch Camp,” in the Sundre area of the Alberta foothills. His lifetime as a cowboy and the
“on the job training” it provided, ensure that the children who attend this facility enjoy a
memorable camp life.

The Calgary Booster Club welcomes you Bryn and supports your community spirit.

INTERGOLD

Recognizing
Champions
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In 1990 the Calgary Booster Club, in association with the Alberta Sport Council, established the
Sportsman of the Year Endowment Fund, The interest generated by the Fund is used to provide
$1,000.00 awards to Calgary’s finest high performance athletes. The Calgary Booster Club and the
Alberta Sport, Recreation, Parks & Wildlife Foundation recognize and appreciate the commitment and

achievements of these athletes and hope the awards help them to attain their goals.

An award is presented in honour of one of the Calgary Booster Club’s Sportsman of the Year. The Club

considers it a pleasure to have supported the following athletes since 1990:

Sportsmen of the Year

1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

Eugene “Musty” McGill
Mrs. Rose Kohn
Father Jim Whelihan
Lloyd Turner

Art Davis

Pete Egan

Frank Woodman
Harold Brandreth
Jimmy Condon
Jerry Turdel

Jack Bannerman
Stu Peppard

Bob Freese

Ed Corbett

Les Ferguson
Doug Kyle

Ward Steckle
Charlie Scott

Jack Setters

John Mayell

Tom Cheney
Arthur “Scotty” Kay
Henry Viney

Dr. Lou Goodwin
Harry Maubert
Bill Phillips

Ray Kingsmith
Stan Jaycock

Rob MacNichol
Keith Kendal

Jim (Deak) Cassidy
George Blundun
Marg & Ron Southern
Doug Rooke

Keith Evans

Ted Bancks
Dorothy Read

Bill Salt

Tony Anselmo
Murray Copot
Marg Scott

Joe Shea

Ted Rhodes

Tom Humphrey

Anyone wishing more information regarding this fund should contact

Endowment Fund Winners

Sandra Eeglton
Andrea Coulter
Michael Bryden
Dave MacEachern
Karen Clarke
Ingrid Liepa
Catriona Lemay
Stacy Leavitt

Todd Allison
Corrine Keddie

Jodi Hayes

Andrea Nugent

Igor Kipecky

Gary Malcolm
Ashley Hegland
Kirstin Berg

Gary Vander Meulen
Kelly Carter-Erdman

Robert Gasper
Jon Cleveland
Kevin Boyles

Guy Scheffer

Keith & Colin Morgan
Susan Auch

Chris Garwah
Yvonne Visser

Kurt Innes

Lisa Harvey

Kevyn Marie Stafford
Susan Emerson
Becky Howie

Trevor Gunderson

Pat Henry & LeelLee Morrison-Henry

Kendra Ohama

Kris Watson

Hayley Wickenheiser
Jeremy Wotherspoon
Andrea Coulter

When Awarded
Spring 1994
Spring 1994
Fall 1994

Fall 1994
Winter 1991
Fall 1994
Spring 1995
Spring 1995

Winter 1992
Winter 1993

Winter 1992
Spring 1992
Spring 1997
Winter 1992
Spring 1991
Spring 1991
Spring 1991
Winter 1991

Winter 1991
Spring 1991
Spring 1992

Winter 1992
Spring 1992
Spring 1993
Spring 1992
Winter 1993
Winter 1992
Winter 1991
Spring 1993
Spring 1992
Spring 1991
Spring 1991
Winter 1991
Spring 1993
Spring 1994
Spring 1995
Spring 1997
Spring 1997

The Calgary Booster Club at 541-8220 or any Booster Club Director personally.
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We acknowledge and appreciate the generosity of the following organizations and
individuals who have sponsored our Calgary based Olympic athletes to the 44th
Annual Calgary Booster Club Sportsman of the Year banquet.

Swim Alberta
Calgary Convention and Visitors Bureau
Coca Cola Bottling Ltd.
Swimco - Dave Bacon
Mr. Fred Mensink, UCSC President
Lindsay Park Sports Centre

Alberta Energy - Dick Wilson

AM] Campbell Van Lines - Terry Moore
Tomko Sports Systems Alberta

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB &% . lons M Py é

The Calgary Booster Club passed a motion
on September 11, 1978 to look into the
possibility of Calgary hosting the 1988
Olympic Winter Games.

On February 13, 1988 Harry Maubert,
representing the Calgary Booster Club, used
the torch to officially light the cauldron at the
Olympic Plaza.

Petro Canada, sponsor of the cross-Canada
torch relay, presented this torch to the
Calgary Booster Club on June 6, 1988 in
recognition of the club’s major contribution
to the XV Olympic Winter Games. The torch
is on display in conjunction with the Calgary
Booster Club Sports Wall of Fame at Lindsay
Park Sports Centre.
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THE CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB

“Dedicated to the development and encouragement of athletic endeavour”

The Calgary Booster Club hosts its 44th Sportsmen’s Dinner this year, and
celebrates a long and proud tradition of athletic involvement in Calgary. The
founders of the club held their first informal meeting at the Club Cafe in downtown
Calgary in 1951. Perhaps the greatest contribution occurred in 1979 as the club
played its role as the catalyst for the 1978 Winter Olympic Games bid. Directors of
the club continue to serve Calgarians in their athletic pursuits which include:

Recognition of Calgary’s Outstanding Sportsmen
* Recognize annually, the Calgary Sportsman of the Year
* Recognize with the Calgary Sports Media Club the City’s Female Athlete of
the Year, who receives the Henry Viney Award
* Recognize with the Calgary Sports Media Club the City’s Male Athlete of the
Year, who receives the Scott-Mamini Trophy.
Co-sponsorship with the Calgary Senior High School Athletic Association
* Recognition annually of eight student athletes for outstanding achievement
academically, athletically, and within the community
* Host annual volleyball and basketball tournaments and swimming and
diving meets
¢ Award up to ten annual scholastic/athletic grants to assist in post-secondary
education.
¢ Annual Swimming/Diving Meet
Sponsorship of Post-Secondary Grants
* Award up to ten annual scholastic/athletic grants to post-secondary
athletes.
Sponsorship of Programs with Calgary Sport Associations
* Co-sponsorship of the Sportsmen’s of the Year Endowment Fund with the
Alberta Sport, Recreation, Parks and Wildlife Foundation
* Sponsorship of the Spring Swing Golf Program
* Recognition of two high school bowlers at Silver Dollar Bowl
Ongomg Annual Programs
» Sportsmen’s Wall at Canada Olympic Park
* Wall of Fame at Lindsay Park Sports Centre
* Representation on the Board of Directors of the Calgary Olympic Develop-
ment Association
» Sponsor the annual Calgary Booster Club Hockey and Goaltender Schools
* Host the annual Calgary Booster Club Golf Tournament
* Establishment of Booster Medal Club
Historic Contributions
* Initiated the 1988 Calgary Winter Olympic Games bid
¢ Hosted the Calgary International Track and Field Meets
» Co-hosted the annual Calgary Fall Road Race
* Hosted the outdoor Provincial Track and Field Meet
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In 1984, the Calgary
Booster Club approved
the concept of a
permanent display of
recognition for its
leadership and athletic
award winners. After
reviewing potential
locations and arranging
the necessary funds, an
agreement was reached
between the Club and
the Board of Directors of
Lindsay Park Sports Centre to house the display in their highly used public
athletic facility.

The Calgary Booster Club Sports Wall of Fame was opened to the public on
December 9, 1987. As each year’s group of award recipients is announced, their
names will be added to the display providing a complete history of the best in
Calgary athletes.

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB S ; !m I W

Since 1954 the annual
Sportsmen’s Dinner has
ﬁﬁ ﬂ been dedicated to the

person(s) selected Calgary

D AEO ﬂ . Booster Club Sportsman of

- the Year. The Sportsman

’ ﬂ D n E B has customarily been one

of the city’s athletic leaders

who have greatly con-

tributed to the local sport

scene. To further recognize

these outstanding Calga-

rians, the Booster Club
maintains a permanent pictorial showcase of all Sportsman of the Year honourees.

The Sportsman of the Year Wall was unveiled at Canada Olympic Park Atco V.LP.
Centre on March 25, 1990 and at the time of the unveiling contained the pictures of
the Calgary Booster Club’s 37 award recipients. As each year’s winner is
announced their picture is added to the display.
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The Calgary Sports Media Club decided in 1987 to choose a Female Athlete of the Year on an
annual basis. The new award was named in honour of Henry Viney, the well-respected
former Sports Director of CFCN Radio-Television. Henry covered many major sporting
events around the globe and was the recipient of many awards including Canada’s

Sportscaster of the Year (1967) and Calgary Booster Club Sportsman of the Year (1976).
Henry passed away in 1980 at the age of 69.

1987 — CAROLYN WALDO, Synchronized Swimming

1988 — CAROLYN WALDO, Synchronized Swimming

1989 — CAROLYN WALDO/MICHELLE CAMERON, Synchronized Swimming
1990 - VERONICA VANDER SCHEE, Basketball

1991 — JODI EVANS, Basketball

1992 —~ KERRIN LEE-GARTNER, Skiing

1993 — KERRIN-LEE GARTNER, Skiing

1994 — LISA HARVEY, Cross Country

1995 -~ SUSAN AUCH, Speedskating

1996 — SUSAN AUCH, Speedskating

The Scott-Mamini Trophy was initiated by Calgary’s Sports Media in 1958 and was awarded
annually to the City’s Athlete of the Year as chosen by the media. That continued until 1987
when it became the Male Athlete of the Year Award. It is named in honour of Harry Scott,
the gruff Sports Editor of the Calgary Albertan and his counterpart at the Calgary Herald,
the more lovable, Bob Mamini. Both men were held in high esteem across Canada during the
1930’s and 1940’s.

1956 — AL ROLLINS, Hockey
1959~ DON LUZZI, Football

PAST WINNERS

1977 - PAUL GOWSELL, Curling
1978 - HELEN VANDERBURG, Synchronized Swimming

1960 - DOUG KYLE, Track & Field

1961 - KEITH ALEXANDER, Golf

1962 - DOUG BARKLEY, Hockey

1963 - HARVIE WYLIE, Football

1964 - JAMIE PAULSON, Badminton
1965 - LOVELL COLEMAN, Football
1966 ~ RON NORTHCOTT, Curling
1967 - WAYNE HARRIS, Football

1968 - RON NORTHCOTT, Curling
1969 - BOB WYLIE, Golf

1970 - PETE SAVINKOFF, Fastball

1971 - BARBARA SIMPSON, Equestrian
1972 - JOHN DAVIDSON, Hockey

1973 - JOHN HELTON, Football

1974 - BILL BENKO, Wrestling

1975 ~ KATHY PRIESTNER, Speedskating
1976 - WILLIE BURDEN, Football

1979 - KEN READ, Alpine Skiing

1980 - KEN READ, Alpine Skiing

1981 - JAMES SYKES, Football

1982 - KARL TILLEMAN, Basketball
1983~ WILLIE deWIT, Boxing

1984 - REGGIE LEMELIN, Hockey

1985 - TOM PONTING, Swimming

1986 — ED LUKOWICH, Curling

1987 — RICK JOHNSON, Football

1988 - JOE NIEUWENDYK, Hockey
1989~ MIKE VERNON, Hockey

1990 - MARK TEWKSBURY, Swimming
1991 - BOB WYLIE, Golf

1992 - MARK TEWKSBURY, Swimming
1993 - MARK TEWKSBURY, Swimming
1994 - DAVID SAPUNIJIS, Football

1995 - RICHARD BOHNE, Basketball
1996 = DON BLAIR, Football
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1956 1957 1958
Father Jim Whelihan* Lioyd Tumer*

1968
Les Ferguson®

1966
Jack Bannerman” Stu Peppard* Bab Freeze

1974 1975 1876 1977 1978
Tom Cheney* Arthur “Scolty" Kay” Dr. Lou Goodwin® Harry Maubert

1985 1986 1987 1988
Jim {Deak) Cassidy George Blundun® Marg & Ron Southern Doug Rooke Keith Evans

1994 1995 1996 1997
Margaret Scott Joe Shea Ted Rhodes Tom Humphrey
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1959

1961

1963
Pete Egan® Frank Woodman" Harold Brandreth® Jimmy Condon* Jerry Trudel®

1970 1971 1972
Dr, Ward Steckle Charlie Scott* Jack Setters

1979 1980 1981 1982 1983
Bill Phillips Ray Kingsmith* Stan Jaycock Bob MacNichoi

1988
Ted Bancks Dorothy Read Bill Sait Tany Anselmo Murray Copot

1991 1992 1993

* Deceased
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156

Norm Kwong {Football}

157

Lorne Carr [Hockey}

Jim Cross {General]

Mervyn (Red) Dutton {Hockey}
Sid Finney {Hockey])

Stan Foss {Curling}

Bob Gardner {Golf}

Dick Huffman {Football}

Norm Kwong {Football}

Walter (Gus) Kyle {Hockey}
Harry Langford {Football}

Art Michaluk {Hockey}

Bill Pullar {Football}

Paul Rowe {Football}

Dave (Sweeny) Schriner {Hockey|
Cecil (Tiny) Thompson {Hockey

153

Jimmy Fitzsimmons {Horse Racing}
Jack Gotta {Football}

Joe McGoldrick {Hockeyl

Keith Spaith [Football}

Ed Wares {Hockey}

77

Jack Arbour {(Hockey]

Andy Baxter {Baseball

Marg Crosland {Skating}

Les Lear {Horse Trainer|
Don Luzzi {Football}

Frank McCool (Hockey]
Marty Woods {Bronc Riding}

1760

Stu Adams {Hockey]
Jimmie Gilkes {Football]
Doug Kyle {Track|

Ernie McCullough [Track}
Harvie Wylie {Football|

76!

Keith Alexander (Golf}
Winston Bruce {Rodeo}
Dave Duchak {Hockey]|
Lou Jankowski {Hockey}
Dodger Lewis [Baseball)

(762

Hank Bassen {Hockey}

Fred Bundshocks {Soccer}
Marj Eustace (Tennis}

Tony Pajackowski [Football]
Paul Thompson {Hockey}
Bob Wylie {Golf}

(76>

Ron Allbright {Football)
Lloyd Harris (Basketball}
Fred Hucul {Hockey}
Earl Lunsford {Football}
Bill Patrick {Diving]

Jim Shields {Curling]

(764

Bill Gadsby {Hockey)
Ralph Olin {Speed Skating}
Jamie Paulson {Badminton)
Al Rollins (Hockey]

1765

Ernie Anderson {Hockey}
Lovell Coleman {Football]
Ed Corbett {Fastball}

Jean Folinsbee [Badminton}

766

Doug Barclay {Hockey|
Robin Fry {Basketball}
Wayne Harris {Football}
Warren Hicks {Hockeyt}
Brian Howse {Curling]
Ron Northeott {Curling}

(767

Lane Bickell {Badminton}
Terry Evanshen {Football}
Lee Green {Curling]

Art Rice-Jones (Hockey|
Charlie Scott {Golf}

Jack Wilson {Hockey|

1765

Russ Dertell {Hockey]
Dunc Grant {Hockey|
Peter Liske {Football}
Doug Silverberg (Golf}
Ted Thomas {Swimmingj]
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(767

Doug Cairns {Hockey|
Herm Harrison {Football}
Bill Jack {Swimming}

Steve Johnson {Marksman}
Bob Liddington (Hockey|

470

Dave Atkinson {Track & Field}
Doug Crarer {Swimming}

Bill Hay {Hockey}

Ron Payne {Football}

Pete Savinkoff {Fastball}

471

Bob Blanchette {Gymnastics|
Bob Devolin {Weight Lifting)
George Hill (Hockey|

Lutz Keller {Football}

Ray Kingsmith (Baseball}
Harry Maubert {Hockey|

472

Steve Becker {Skiing|

Jim Hunter {Skiing]

Jerry Keeling {Football}
Dennis Olmstead {Hockey)

773

John Davidson {Hockeyl

Ed Jans (Marksman}

Cathy Priestner {Speed Skating}
Larry Robinson {Football}

(174

John Helton {Football}
John Jenkins {Hockey}
Diane Kirby {Basketball|
Mike Rogers [Hockey}

975

Bill Benko {Wrestling]

Dan Diduck (Football)

Rudy Linterman {Football
Randy Makolosky {Track & Field)
Phil Mohtadi (Squash|

Al Taylor {Volleyball)

776

Tom Bishop (Basketball}
Willie Burden {Football}
Ron Gerlitz {Hockey}

Paul Gowsell Rink {Curling}
Ken Read {Skiing}

qcz

Wendy Clarkson {Badminton|

Brian Pockar {Figure Skating}

Larry Rinke {Wrestling and X-Country Skiing|
Arne Sorensen {Marksman)|

475

Michelle Calkins {Synchronized Swimming}
Tom Forzani {Football)

Bob Laycock {Hockey}

Robin Laycock (Hockey|

Helen Vanderburg [Synchronized Swimming}

977

Sandy Drever {Ladies Field Hockey}
Holly Jackson Peterson {Basketball}
John Simpson (Equestrian]

(750

Peter Butler {Track]

Michelle Camerata {Gymnastics)

Bob Eklund (Wrestling)

Kelly Kisio {Hockey)

Kelly Kryczka {Synchronized Swimming}
Karl Tilleman {Basketball

750

Jerry Farwell {Hockey|
Scott McArthur {Football)
Ron Moncur [Wrestling|
Janis Paskevich [Basketball}
Dale Styner {Squash]

Karl Tilleman {Basketball

1952

Wayne Harris Jr. (Football

Mark Kolodziej {Volleyball]

Beryl Paton {Squash}

Bob Puttick {10-Pin Bowling]

Andrea Rossi {Handicapped Swimming}
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(15>

Jeff Boyce {Fastball
Wayne Burton {Disabled Skiing|
Chuck Faas {Boxing]

Sharon Hambrook {Synchronized Swimming}

Kelly Kryczka {Synchronized Swimming}
Dianne Lehodey [Skiing]

Bonnie MacRae [Volleyball

Peter Marchuk {Mr. Fitness)

Bob McDougall {Badminton)

Jillian Richardson {Track]

Mike Vernon {Hockey}

Greg Vavra [Football}

Willie deWit {Boxing]

Cliff Hendrickson {Racquetball}

1954

Ranza Clark {Track]

Jim Dunn {Rodeo}

Denyse Julien {Badminton|
Dawn Kortgaard {Golf}

Tim Petros {Football}

Tom Ponting {Swimming}
Jacqueline Shaw {Triathalon}
Jeff Sheehan {Swimming]|

(15

Jane Adolphe {Basketball}
Sheri Blunden {Gymnastics}
John Goss { Badminton|

Lew Lawrick (Football}

John Rhodin {Basketball}
John Romaniuk {Gymnastics)
Diane Semchuk {Bowling}

(156

Steve Dunham {Rodeo}

Elio Geremia [Football}

Roger Harripersad {Racquetball|

Marty Kernaghen (Fastball)

Darcy Kopp (Football}

Mark Tewksbury (Swimming]

Carolyn Waldo {Synchronized Swimming]

157

Allen Berg {Race Car Driving|
Robin Burwash {Rodeol

Brent Franklin (Golf]

Paul Geddes (Hockey]

John Graham {Track & Field]
Marilyn O’Conner {Golf]
Andrea Nugent {Swimming}
Craig Watson {Football}

105

Michelle Conn (Field Hockey|
Peter Guterson {Wrestling]
Veronica Vander Schee {Basketball
Gary Vander Meulen {Swimming]
Shelley Wetterburg (Fencing]

157

Jon Cleveland {Swimming]|
Tan James {Football)
Romel Raffin {Basketball|

790

Carolyn Day (Baton Twirling}

Tom Elser {Volleyball|

Jodi Evans |Basketball)

Peter Major [Golf}

Robin McKeever {Cross Country Skiing]

Myles O'Connor {Hockey|

Tamara Salomon [Track & Field, Cross Country]
Steve Thompson {Football|

7

Peter Papasideras [Marksman|

Lisa Harvey {Cross Country, Track & Field|
Kerrin-Lee Gartner | Alpine Skiing}

Al MacInnes (Hockey|

Wes Walz [Hockey]|

Kent Warnock [Football}

Greg Peterson {Footballl

Mike Ross {Baseball]

19z

Davide Bardana {Gymnastics]

Karen Clarke [Track & Field]

Kelly Anne Carter-Erdman {Cycling}
Dennis Marineau {Bobsleigh|

Dave Schultz (Golf}

Jennifer Wood [Artistic Gymnastics}
LeeLee Morrison-Henry {Free Style Skiing}
Wayne Hynes (Hockey]

Chris Le Poole {Diving|
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17>

Al Coulter {Volleyball]

Debra Covey [Field Hockey)

Doug Flutie [Football}

Karen Fonteyne {Synchronized Swimming}
Craig Kittleson (Football}

Chris Konrad {Football]

Cari Read {Synchronized Swimming}

Ian Minnifee {Basketball}

Chris McGregor (Jockey;

174

Todd Allison {Freestyle Skiing}

Dale Brown {Boxing|

Andy Cameron {Volleyball

Colin Morgan {Judo}

Cary Mullen {Alpine Skiing]

Curtis Myden {Swimming}

David Sapunjis {Football}

Kevin Scott {Speedskating}

Linda Southern-Heathcott {Show Jumping]

775

Clark Beelby (Harness Racing}
Richard Bohne {Basketball}
Kevin Boyles {Volleyball}

Albert Chang {Tennis}

Steve Ellefson [Wheelchair Athletics)
Jennifer Johnson {Volleyball|
Wade Joyal {Rodeo}

Rohn Meyer {Football)

Christine Nordhagen {Wrestling}
Georgette Reed {Track and Field]
Trent Schmuland {Football}

776

Jessica Amey {Swimming}

Russell Patrick {Swimming]

Ron Voordouw {Swimming|

Chris Renaud {Swimming}

Kathy Monar {Swimming]}

Janice McCaffrey {Walking-Athletics}
Cam Deller {Gymnastics|

Breanne Holmes {Gymnastics}

Chris Shaw {Tumbling}

Karen Stevens {Tumbling)

Cheryl Sandercock {Speed Skiing]
Jennifer Ryz (Wrestling|

Simon Forman {Wrestling}

Leigh Vierling (Wrestling}

Rita Paulaviciene {Athletics)

Joanna Wing {Trap Shooting}

Derek Nixon {Skeet Shooting}

Stacy Kohut {Disabled Skiing}
Karolina Wisniewska (Disabled Skiing}
Cara Dornstauder {Softball}

Karen Sommerville {Field Hockey}
Marla Richardson {Field Hockey}
Jamie Pegg (Ice Hockey!]

Robert Laurie {Soccer|

Chiara Angelozzi [Soccer)

Mark Reilly {Volleyball - Indoor}
Kim Perree {Volleyball - Indoor}
Brady Layton {Basketball}

Janette Junghans (Basketball)

Don Blair {Football}

Rob Richards {Football}

Andrew Quinn {Speed Skating - Short Track]
Milaine Cloutier {Badminton)

Darryl Yung {Badminton|

Keith Morgan {Judo]

Catriona Lemay Doan (Speed Skating - Long Track]
Neil Marshall (Speed Skating - Long Track]
lain Sydie {Badminton}

Walter Corey {Luge)

Deborah Bergeson {Luge)

Matt Anand {Cycling}

Mark Versfeld {Swimming}

Scott Wassmer {Swimming}
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772

Joe Shea {Minor Hockey & Baseball}
George Blundun {Figure Skating)

(773

Dale Parsons {Minor Football}
Russ Parker {Baseball}

1774

John Semkuley {Football
George Kingston [Hockey]|

(775

Mary-Ann Reeves {Synchronized Swimming]
Bill Salt {Soccer)
Graeme Smith [Curling)

776

John Elick {Baseball}
Jack Schofield {Minor Hockey]
Bill Phillips {Trainer]

(77

Stan Jaycock {Hockey}
Jean Jarrell {Gymnastics)
Ken McIntosh {Hockey}

(778

Peter Connellan {Football}

Gary DeMan {Football /Basketball}
Jim McLuskey [Gymnastics}

Art Pollitt {Boxing]

(777

Joan French {Fastball}
Jack Kenyon {Basketball|
Ken Marchand {Skiing}
Bob MacNichol {Soccer]

(750

Bob Allan {Swimming}

George Cooke {Hockey|

Jim Jarrell [Gymnastics}

Jim Milligan {Football}

Debbie Muir {Synchronized Swimming}

(757

Clarence Baldwin (Bowling}

Murray Copot {Hockey}

Ron McCartney {Baseball}

Margaret Scott {Synchronized Swimming}
Roger Takaoka {Basketball}

7oz

Keith Kendal {Football}

Vilis Skrastins {Cross Country Skiing}

Ron Johnson {Hockey}

Maurice Lehodey {Skiing]

Rummy Serediuk (Wrestling}

Raymond Williams {Little League Baseball]

(703

Bob Bratton {Volleyball}

Keith Evans {Football}

Mike Lashuk {Football}

Ted Rhodes [Disabled Skiing}
Bob Arkley {Hockeyl

Lorne Larson {Football}

Doug Rooke {Trainer/Manager}

(754

John Cannon {Track & Field}

Jim Courchesne {Football /Lacrosse}
Arlene McGinn |Basketball]

Chanarong Ratanaseunsuang {Badminton}
Deryk Snelling {Swimming]

Ray Spillers {Baseball}

Fred Toone {Football}

Frank Wright {Rugby]|

(755

Ted Bancks {Football & Hockey}
Herb Benthan {Canoeing}
Nestor Kelba {Wrestling]

Paul Knoll {Judo}

Peter McKenzie {Soccer)

Norma Tough {Minor Softball}
Bob Whitburn {Football}
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(756

Jack Dunbar {Boxing}

Jack Evans {Rugby}

Dorothy Read {Alpine Skiing}
Marlene Saunders {Minor Softball}
Frances Willis {Ringette}

Malcolm Cullen {Skiing}

Stew Hendry {Sport in General|
Lawrence King {School Athletics}
Jim Ostrowerka {Baseball}

Frank Sisson (Bowling]

Don Taylor {Community}

Derek Wright {Boxing & Rugby]

(155

Phil Allen {Basketball}

Al Johnston {Hockey, Baseball|
Brad Kilb {Volleyball}

Pat Matsuoka {Hockey, Baseball
Ken Morris {Hockey, Baseball)
Jim Runnett {Baseball, Curling]

(757

Nev Anderson [Football, Rugby, Basketball
Rick Coleman {Football}

Rod Jarvis |Baseball}

John Kelly {Baseball]

Dr. Bob Rose {Basketball]

Carl Saarinen {Football, Basketball, Track & Field}

790

Tony Anselmo {Community}

Doug Hansen {Luge)

Tom Humphrey ({Community}

Fred Kazakoff [Rugby}

Robert (Skip) Morgan (Basketball, School Athletics|
Roy West [School Activities)

79

Ken Bracko {Hockey, Community Sports}
Ken Bray {School Athletics, Community Sports}
Ray Brisson (Baseball)

Glen Hanson {Baseball, Community Sports}
Tom Inkster {Wrestling, School Athletics]

77z

Greg Folk {Figure Skating}

Jerry Gainer {Track & Field|

Jim Holden {Community Sports}
Jim Miles {Alpine Skiing]

Klaas Shipper {Speed Skating]
Walter Scott {Softball)

Luigi Pulano {Community Sports)

(77>

Herman Kramer (Soccer)

Joe Massey {Rugby}

Mary Anne Nicholson {Curling}
Ron Onishenko {Hockey]}

Ray Palmer {Canoeing]
Howard Schwartz {Hockey}
Vern Stewart {Hockey}

(774

Jack Cohen {Volleyball}
John Csikos {Water Polo}
Wilf Kaiser {Football}

Jim Morris {Hockey}
Wayne Thomas {Basketball}

(775

Frank Bryson {Football)

Michael Carleton {Cross Country Skiing}
Bill Carr {Basketball)

Bill Creighton {Golf/Community]

Lyle Edwards {Hockey}

Gary Howard {Basketball}

Brock Jacobs {Football)

Ben Meulenbeld {Swimming]}

Don Phelps {Hockey}

Jack Walters {Speed Skating])

(976

Al Bohonus (posthumous) {School/Comm. )
Michelle Calkins {Synchronized Swimming|
Alf Fischer [Skiing/Community}

Max Gibb {Community]}

Jim “Whitey” Haley {Fastball)

Ron Logan {Football}

Tony Schnieder {Hockey)

Alex Ulaszonek Athletics /Cross Country)



CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB P

172
Joe Kryczka {Hockey]

Jim Hunter (Skiing}
Cathy Priestner [Speedskating}

Paul Gowsell Rink {Curling)

Michelle Calkins {Synchronized Swimming}
Helen Vanderburg [Synchronized Swimming]

Brian Pockar {Figure Skating)
Ken Read {Skiing)
Helen Vanderburg {Synchronized Swimming]

Carol Johnston {Gymnastics|

(162

Frank King (Calgary Olympics]
Bob Niven {Calgary Olympics]
Susan Seitz Rink {Curling}

Brian Pockar [Figure Skating}
Canadian Mount Everest Expedition {Mountain
Climbing}

John Currie {Summer Games|
Arthur Dyson (Running)

Sharon Hambrook, Kelly Kryczka
{Synchronized Swimming)
Marvin McDill {Sailing}

Lanny McDonald {Hockey]

Marg & Ron Southern {Equestrian]
Karl Tilleman {Basketball}

U of C Dinosaurs {Football)

Greg Vavra {Football}

Willie deWit {Boxing}

Sharon Hambrook (Synchronized Swimming}
Kelly Kryczka {Synchronized Swimming}
Tom Ponting {Swimming}

Jillian Richardson {Track & Field}

Carolyn Waldo {Synchronized Swimmingj}

(956

Calgary Members of the World Champion
Synchronized Swimming Team
{Synchronized Swimming}

U of C Men’s Swimming and Diving Team
{Swimming/Diving}

Bob Wylie {Golf]

Alberta Brake and Clutch Team {Fastball}
Ed Lukowich Rink {Curling]

S.A.LT. Trojans {Men’s Basketball)

Mark Tewksbury {Swimming}

Carolyn Waldo {Synchronized Swimming}
Carolyn Waldo/Michelle Cameron {Syn-
chronized Swimming}

Sharon Wood {Mountain Climbing]

Karen Percy {Alpine Skiing)

Team '88 (XV Olympic Winter Games}
Mark Tewksbury {Swimming]
Carolyn Waldo/Michelle Cameron
{Synchronized Swimming}

(157

Michelle Cameron {Synchronized Swimming}
Bill Clark Rink {Sr. Men’s Curling}

Harry Knight (Marathon Runner}

Andrea Nugent {Swimming)

Ottomobiles (Sr. Men's Fastball]

Tom Ponting {Swimming}

Mark Tewksbury {Swimming}

U of C Dinosaurs (Men’s Football]
Carolyn Waldo {Synchronized Swimming)
John Weiland (Basketball}

770

Calgary Buffalos {Hockey]

Calgary Colts {Football}

Calgary Flames {Hockey}

U of C Ladies Basketball Team (Basketball|
U of C Men’s Swim Team (Swimming])

U of C Dinosaurs Volleyball Team [Volleyball}
Bryan Blanshard {Badminton|

Dale Brown [Boxing]

Jon Cleveland {Swimming]

John Graham {Track & Field]

Allison Higson {Swimming]

Mark Howkins {Shooting}
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David Humble (Badminton]
Denyse Julien {(Badminton}
Andrea Nugent {Swimming}

Tom Ponting {Swimming}

Mark Tewksbury (Swimming}
Gary Vander Meulen {Swimming|
Darren Wood {Swimming}

Calgary Colts {Football}

U of C Women's Volleyball {Volleyball}
Carolyn Day (Baton Twirling)

Cari Read, Karen Fonteyne {Synchronized
Swimming}

Mark Tewksbury {Swimming}

Bob Wylie {Golfing)

U of C Men's Swim Team {Swimming]

(792

U of C Womens Track & Field Team {Track &
Field]

U of C Men's Gymnastics Team {Gymnastics|
Mount Royal College Men’s Volleyball Team
[Volleyball}

Calgary "AA" Debs Ringette Team (Ringette}
Mark Tewksbury (Swimming|

Lisa Harvey {Track & Field]

Robin Burwash {Rodeo}

Allen Pitts {Football)

Tino Martinez {Baseball]

Kerrin-Lee Gartner (Skiing]

Canada Olympic Hockey Team {Hockey|
Calgary North Stars {Hockey}

(77>

Calgary Stampeders {Football}

Karen Clarke {Track & Field|

Jon Cleveland {Swimming|

Gwen Davies {Golf]

Elite West Volleyball {Volleyballl

Tom Ponting {Swimming)

Jillian Richardson {Track & Field)

Bruce Robertson {Rowing|

Mark Roy {Rodeo}

Mark Tewksbury (Swimming|

University of Calgary Women's Cross-Country
Team {Cross Country}

University of Calgary Swim Club Relay Team
[Swimming)

(174

Robin Burwash {Rodeo}

Calgary West Little League Senior All-Stars
{Baseball}

Doug Flutie {Football]

Stewart Hart (Wrestling]

Bob Wylie (Golf}

University of Calgary Women's Cross-Country
Team {Cross Country}

Bryan McCabe {Hockey}

Mizuno Elite West Women's Volleyball Club
{Volleyball}

Doug Parent {Squash]

University of Calgary Swim Club {Swimming}
University of Calgary Men's Volley Team
{Volleyball)

Lisa Harvey {Cross Country}

Cari Read & Karen Fonteyne

{Synchronized Swimming}

Susan Auch {Speed Skating}

Canadian Ice Hockey Team {Hockey)

(775

Jessica Amey {Swimnming}

Dale Brown {Boxing|

Jon Cleveland {Swimming}

Denyse Julien {Badminton}

Marianne Limpert {Swimming}

Janice McCaffrey (Track & Field)

Curtis Myden {Swimming)

Andrea Nugent {Swimming)

Chris Renaud [Swimming]

Wayne Sorensen [Shooting}

Mount Royal College Men’s Soccer Team
{Soccer]

Calgary Renegades Water Polo Team

{Water Polo}

Calgary West Little League Senior All Stars
{Baseball}

John Dunn, Bob Saunders {Arctic Expedition}
Karyn & Keith Kadonaga {Badminton|

Mount Royal College Men’s Volley Team
{Volleyball]

University of Calgary Swim Club (Swimming}
University of Calgary Women's Volleyball Team
[Volleyball}

Nolan Baumgartner {Hockey]

Bryan McCabe {Hockey|

Cordella (Red) Schwengler, Marg Steward, Betty
Clarke & Norah Eaves {Curling)
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Calgary Aquabelles {Synchronized Swimming}
Kendra Ohama {Basketball]

Lori Radke {Basketball}

Doug Flutie {Football}

Dave Haden (Baseball}

Stacy Kohut {Wheelchair Athlete}

Allen Pitts {Football]

Jack Pyc {Bobsleigh}

Chris Le Poole [Diving}

Lana Spreemen {Skiing}

Hayley Wickenheiser {Hockey|

Diane Williams {Gol

Robin McKeeves {Cross Country Skiing}
Doug Silverberg [Golf}

(776

Denise Julien {Badminton|

Curtis Myden {Swimming]

Jon Cleveland {Swimming]

University of Calgary Swim Club

Karen Clark (Synchro Swimming|

Alberta Winter Games Synchronized Swim
Team

Calgary Renegades Water Polo Club
Alberta Women's Biathalon Team
Canadian Men's Rowing Team
Susan Auch [Speed Skating - Long Track]
Christine Nordhagen {Wrestling|
Georgette Reed {Athletics}
Jack Pyc {Bobsleigh}
University of Calgary

Dinosaurs Football Team {Football]
Dave Sapunjis {Football - CFL}
Calgary Canucks Junior Hockey Club {Hockey]
Alberta Senior Men’s Golf Team
Bob Wylie (Golf}
Wayne Sorenson {Rifle Shooting}
Kelsey Souchereau {Squash)|
Alberta Over 23 Ringette Team {Ringette]
Mike Siefert {Soccer}
Colin Morgan {Judol
University of Calgary

Men's Swim Team {Swimming]
Kevin Scott {Speedskating - Long Track}
Keith and Karyn Kadonaga (Badminton|
Kevin Overland {Speed Skating - Long Track]
Bob Gasper & Roger Curry (Lugel
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Sandra Keith {Biathalon]
Jennifer Marshall {Bowling}
Jody Patrick {Badminton|
Kimberly Chow [Badminton)
Brooke Harris {Badminton|
Andrea Coulter {Tennis}

Scott Lang {Gymnastics|

Chris Michel {Gymnastics)

Cole Roycroft {Tumbling|

Reidun Tatham {Synchronized Swimming|
Tyler Seitz {Luge]

Melodie Becker {Luge}

Nola Zwarich (Rowing}

Trish Leibel {Wrestling}
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1954 — Eugene “Musty” McGill* 1969 — Doug Kyle 1984 - Jim (Deak) Cassidy
1955 — Rose Kohn* 1970 — Dr. Ward Steckle 1985 — George Blundun*
1956 — Father Jim Whelihan* 1971 - Charlie Scott* 1986 — Marg & Ron Southern
1957 - Lloyd Turner* 1972 — Jack Setters 1987 — Doug Rooke

1958 — Art Davis 1973 - John Mayell 1988 — Keith Evans

1959 — Pete Egan* 1974 — Tom Cheney™ 1989 — Ted Bancks

1960 — Frank Woodman* 1975 — Arthur “Scotty” Kay* 1990 — Dorothy Read
1961 — Harold Brandreth* 1976 — Henry Viney* 1991 — Bill Salt

1962 - Jimmy Condon* 1977 - Dr. Lou Goodwin* 1992 - Tony Anselmo
1963 - Jerry Trudel* 1978 — Harry Maubert 1993 — Murray Copot
1964 — Jack Bannerman* 1979 - Bill Phillips 1994 — Marg Scott

1965 — Stu Peppard* 1980 — Ray Kingsmith* 1995 — Joe Shea

1966 — Bob Freeze 1981 - Stan Jaycock 1996 - Ted Rhodes

1967 — Ed Corbett 1982 — Bob MacNichol

1968 — Les Ferguson™ 1983 — Keith Kendal

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB % 73 A 7

1952-53 — Vere Carmichael*  1967-68 — Gerry Maier 1982-83 — Skip Morgan
1953-54 — Art Smith 1968-69 — Doug Mitchell 1983-84 — Wes Dalgleish
1954-55 - Ernie McCullough  1969-70 — Jack Prette® 1984-85 — Leroy Pelletier
1955-56 — Wally Rowan 1970-71 - Jim (Deak) Cassidy 1985-86 — Sim Laing

1956-57 — Al Ward 1971-72 — Roy Maxwell 1986-87 — Doug Kowel
1957-58 — Curly Hunt 1972-73 — Don Park 1987-88 — Lorne Scott

1958-59 - Bob Freeze 1973-74 — Tony Schneider* 1988-89 — John Langille
1959-60 — Ken Moore 1974-75 — Dennis Kadatz 1989-90 — Bill Waddell

1960-61 — Bill Dickie 1975-76 - Jack Wilson 1990-91 — Rod Antoniuk
1961-62 — Ron Butlin 1976-77 — Bill Warren 1991-92 — Jack MacDonald
1962-63 — Ron Butlin 1977-78 — Fred Wuotila 1992-93 — Don Beamer
1963-64 — Bill Pullar* 1978-79 — Bill Nield 1993-94 — Chuck Rose
1964-65 - Joe Kryczka* 1979-80 — Don Podgurny 1994-95 — Dr. Brent Humphrey
1965-66 — Lou Goodwin* 1980-81 — Ted Sullivan 1995-96 — Lawrence King
1966-67 — Stu Adams* 1981-82 — Trevor Williams

CALGARY BOOSTER CLUB % SO @ éé

1980 — Jim (Deak) Cassidy 1984 - Bill Warren, Q.C.
— Marv McDill* 1985 - Bill Nield
1982 — Mr. Justice Joe Kryczka* — Fred Wuotila
— Doug Mitchell, Q.C. 1989 - Frank King
*Deceased
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Congratulations

Calgary Booster
Club’s

Sportsman
of the Year

Tom Humphrey




Congratulations to

TOM HUMPHREY

Sportsman of the Year

from the

CARTER.
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'GROUP

JACK CARTER CHEV OLDS CADILLAC * STADIUM NISSAN
CANYON CREEK TOYOTA » NORTHLAND PONTIAC BUICK GMC

B 1 CENOBILE - CABTLLAC ‘A Good Deal Better”
258-6300 284-4611
Glanmans & Macieod Trait Corawehild ot MeMabon

“Our People Make The Dilference”
CanyonCreek Nboittsna

PONTIAC BUICK GMC I_Tll

& TOYOTA “We Treat You Like Family”
278-6066 247-2411
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